

Orders in R.C.S.No.127/2024

O/Exh.31 – Application of the plaintiff for amendment of plaint – Other side to say.

O/Exh.32 – Affidavit of the plaintiff in support of amendment application at Exh.31 – Filed.

O/Exh.33 – Application dated 30/03/2026 by defendant no.1 for leave to enter into compromise on behalf of minor defendant no.2 – Other side to say.

O/Exh.34 – Affidavit dated 30/03/2026 by defendant no.1 in support of Exh.33 - Filed.

O/Exh.35 – Certificate given by Ld.Adv.Shri.S.P.Patil for defendant no.2 stating that compromise proposed to be entered into by defendant no.1 on behalf of minor defendant no.2 is for the benefit of defendant no.2 – Filed.

O/Exh.36 – Say dated 30/03/2026 by the plaintiff on Exh.33 – Filed.

O/Exh.37 – Pursis dated 30/03/2026 by defendant no.4 about appearance without summons – Filed.

O/Exh.38 – Vakalatnama dated 30/03/2026 by Shri.S.P.Patil on behalf of defendant no.4 – Filed.

O/Exh.39 – Memo of Address dated 30/03/2026 by defendant no.4 – Filed.

O/Exh.40 – Say dated 30/03/2026 by defendant nos.1 to 4 on Exh.31 – Filed.

Place: Kadegaon

Date: 30/03/2026

**(Smt.Madhavi R.Patkar)
Civil Judge (J.D.) Kadegaon**