

Order Below Exh.43 in R.C.S.No.127/2024

The plaintiff along-with her Ld.Adv.Shri.V.R.Sawant as well as defendant nos.1, 3 to 4 for themselves and defendant no.1 in the capacity of guardian of defendant no.2 Rohan Sunil Suryawanshi along-with their Ld.Advocate Shri.S.P.Patil are present before this Court today. Compromise pursis at Exh.43 is signed by defendant no.1 for herself and in capacity of guardian of defendant no.2 Rohan Sunil Suryawanshi. The contents of the compromise pursis at Exh.43 are admitted by the plaintiff and defendant nos.1, 3 to 4 to be true and correct when read over and explained to them in Marathi. The plaintiff and defendant nos.1, 3 to 4 are identified by their respective Ld.Advocates. The agreement mentioned in compromise pursis at Exh.43 is not void. Hence, compromise pursis at Exh.43 is read and recorded.

Place : Kadegaon

Date: 30/03/2026

(Smt.Madhavi R.Patkar)
Civil Judge, J.D., Kadegaon.

O/Exh.42 – Report dated 30/03/2026 of untrained mediator
Smt.Neeta S. Mane about successful mediation
– Seen and Filed.

Place : Kadegaon

Date: 30/03/2026

(Smt.Madhavi R.Patkar)
Civil Judge, J.D., Kadegaon.